

16 21.01.2026
rkd Ct.02

W.P.A. 165 of 2026

Gouranga Ghosh

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Atarp Banerjee,
Mr. Bapin Baidya,
Mr. Sandipan Maity,
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik ,
Ms. Simika Roy

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Malhotra,
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,
Mr. Sandip Chattopadhyay

....for the State.

1. On hearing the learned advocate representing the petitioner it appears that petitioner was appointed by the concerned authority of South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishod.
2. Petitioner has also prayed for direction upon Principal Secretary, Department of Panchayat and Rural Development, Government of West Bengal.
3. Hence, writ petition stands released due to want of determination and be placed before the appropriate Bench.
4. Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioner to amend the presentation form and reclassify the writ petition as Group-V matter.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)