

11.03.2026  
rc/ct.no.15  
Item No.21

**WPA No. 165 of 2026**  
**Gouranga Ghosh**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Atarup Banerjee  
Mr. Bapin Baidya ...for the petitioner

The respondents are not represented.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on  
March 16, 2026.

The petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the  
respondents intimating the adjourned date.

**(Suvra Ghosh,J)**