

25.03.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.02

WPA No. 165 of 2026
Gouranga Ghosh
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Atarup Banerjee
Mr. Bapin Baidya
Mr. Sandipan Maity
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik
Ms. S. Ray ..for the Petitioner

Mr. Manoj Malhotra
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal
Mr. Sandip Chattopadhyay ...for the State

Inadvertent error has crept into the order dated March 20, 2026 which is corrected as follows.

In the 2nd page of the order the sentence "*The entire exercise shall be completed within six weeks from the date of communication of this order.*" shall be incorporated after the 2nd paragraph.

The department is directed to incorporate necessary corrections.

This order be treated as part of the order dated March 20, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)